
Testfragen	
  Typo3	
  –	
  Fortgeschrittene,	
  um	
  direkt	
  in	
  Kurs	
  III	
  einsteigen	
  
zu	
  können.	
  

1. Wann	
  sollten	
  Sie	
  den	
  Readspeaker	
  ausschalten?	
  

Antwort:	
  Auf	
  Seiten,	
  die	
  ein	
  Formular	
  oder	
  eine	
  Umfrage	
  enthalten	
  ________________________	
   	
  

2. Wo	
  können	
  Sie	
  das	
  erledigen?	
  	
  

Antwort:	
  In	
  den	
  Seiteneigenschaften,	
  Register	
  »Erscheinungsbild«	
  _________________________	
   	
  

3. Wie	
  können	
  Sie	
  schnell	
  sehr	
  viele	
  Seiten	
  in	
  einem	
  Arbeitsgang	
  erstellen?	
  	
  

Antwort:	
  Über	
  das	
  Menü	
  »Funktionen«	
  ________________________________________________________	
   	
  

4. Sie	
  möchten	
  ein	
  Inhaltselement,	
  z.B.	
  eine	
  Tabelle	
  mit	
  Öffnungszeiten	
  mehrfach	
  
verwenden,	
  aber	
  nur	
  einmal	
  erstellen	
  und	
  nur	
  einmal	
  pflegen.	
  Welche	
  Möglichkeit	
  
bietet	
  Ihnen	
  Typo3	
  dazu?	
  

Antwort:	
  Das	
  Inhaltsobjekt	
  »Datensatz	
  einfügen«	
  ____________________________________________	
   	
  

5. Welches	
  Inhaltsobjekt	
  darf	
  als	
  einziges	
  im	
  Header-­‐Bereich	
  einer	
  Seite	
  stehen?	
  	
  

Antwort:	
  Das	
  Inhaltsobjekt	
  »Zitat	
  Header«	
  ____________________________________________________	
   	
  

6. Sie	
  möchten	
  in	
  einem	
  Text	
  zwei	
  Bilder	
  unterbringen,	
  das	
  Bild	
  im	
  ersten	
  Absatz	
  soll	
  
links	
  erscheinen,	
  das	
  Bild	
  im	
  nächsten	
  dagegen	
  rechts.	
  Wie	
  gehen	
  Sie	
  vor?	
  

Antwort:	
  Den	
  Text	
  auf	
  zwei	
  Inhaltsobjekte	
  aufteilen.	
  _________________________________________	
   	
  

7. Woran	
  ist	
  der	
  Readspeaker	
  immer	
  gebunden?	
  

Antwort:	
  an	
  die	
  erste	
  Überschrift	
  auf	
  der	
  Seite	
  ________________________________________________	
   	
  

8. Sie	
  möchten	
  einen	
  Text	
  automatisch	
  zu	
  einem	
  bestimmten	
  Datum	
  von	
  der	
  Webseite	
  
entfernen.	
  Wo	
  können	
  Sie	
  das	
  einstellen?	
  

Antwort:	
  In	
  den	
  Eigenschaften	
  des	
  Textelementes	
  unter	
  »Zugriff«.	
  _________________________	
   	
  

9. Was	
  passiert,	
  wenn	
  Sie	
  eine	
  PDF-­‐Datei,	
  die	
  schon	
  in	
  der	
  Dateiliste	
  vorhanden	
  ist,	
  
noch	
  einmal	
  auf	
  den	
  Server	
  hochladen?	
  

Antwort:	
  Die	
  Datei	
  bekommt	
  automatisch	
  zusätzlich	
  eine	
  fortlaufende	
  Nr.	
  angehängt,	
  
wenn	
  Sie	
  nicht	
  die	
  Option	
  »Vorhandene	
  Dateien	
  überschreiben«	
  auswählen.	
   _____________	
   	
  

10. Sie	
  möchten	
  ein	
  Bild	
  aus	
  Ihrem	
  Bilderordner	
  löschen.	
  Woran	
  können	
  Sie	
  schnell	
  
erkennen,	
  ob	
  und	
  wo	
  es	
  in	
  Texten	
  etc.	
  eingebunden	
  ist?	
  	
  

Antwort:	
  In	
  der	
  Dateiliste	
  bei	
  aktivierter	
  erweiterter	
  Ansicht	
  am	
  Ende	
  der	
  Zeile	
  unter	
  
»Ref.«.	
  _____________________________________________________________________________________________	
   	
  


